ALLAN M. KLUSER
SEORGE 4. SPOMRER
SOBREEH A QUMNN, JR
FICHARD M. GDLDEBERG
HFTGR L. FICCONE
ANTHSHY . FALVELLD

JESER~ B MELLODY, JR.

WiLL[AM F. ANIALDNE
CONRAD & FaLVELLD
CaviD w S5ABA
MEIw L COMNWAY

CwESTER L DUDNSK, JR.

MARY LOUISE FARER
HOMN T SANDERE0N
JESEER A LAGH
ROMRALD 8 SWEEDA
RCOHALD V. EANTORA
GLENK G, YaNIh
Fruls F. GARRETY
SOROAN H. PECILE

Vs

HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN

A PROFESSIDNAL CORPORATION

LAW OFFICES
SUITE SEVEN MUNDRED
UNITED PEWN BANFK BUILDING
WILKES -BARRE, PENNA, 12701

(717} B25-9240]

December 15, 1983

yérothonotary of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

RE .

Dear Sir

UInited Penn Bank v. Hartzell

984 J.D. of 1983
81 E.D. of 1983

or Madam:

RETIRED

ANDREW MOURIGAN, JR.

FALYELLD bLaw CFFILE BUILDING

CONYRGHAM-DRUME ROAD

BOx & 103

F. O L SpGARLGAF, PA |BE4S

1717} 7EE -4

Enclosed herewith is an original and two copies of a
Praecipe and Order of Discontinuance of the action and Satisfaction

of the Judgment.

Kindly file the original and return the

two Cime-stamped copies to me in the self-addressed, stamped
envelope I have provided herein for your convenience.

By way of copy of this letter,

. T
Sheriff
the Juc

I am also informing the
s Office that the action is to be discontinued and
cgment satisiied.

Finally, enclcsed herewith is a check in the amount of
$5.00 made payable to the Prothonotary of Columbia County for
discontiruance of the action. I1f you should require any other

PEG/kg

Enclosures

f-lineg feas
“ling rees,

etc., please contact me.

Very truly vyours,

HOURIGAIN, KLUGER, SPOHRER

& QUINN, P.C.

Paula F. Garrety, Esq.

cc: Victor B. Vandling, Sheriffb//



HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN

ALLAMN M. KLUGER A FROFESSIONAL CORPORATION RETIRED
GEQRGE A, SPOHRER ANDREW HOURIGAN, JB.
JOSEFH A QUINN, JR.

2 LAW OFFICES
RICHARD M. GOLDBERG

. NE SUITE SEVEN HUNDRED
ARTHUR L. RICCO FALWYELLO LAW OFFICE BUILDNNG
ANTHOMY C, FALVELLSD UMITED FPEMN BaMK 8ULLEING

PH B Y. JR. CONYNGHAM-DRUMS ROAD

JOSERH B MELLODY, JR WILKES - BARRE, PENNA. 18701

WILLIAM F. ANZALONE BOX A 103

CONRAD 4, FALVELLO
DAVID W. SABA (7I17) 825-940] R0 | SUGARLDAF, PA r&249

MHEIL L. CONWAY
CHESTER F. DUDICK, JR.
MakY LOUISE FARER
JUHN P, SANDERSOMN
JOUSERH A, LACH
RONALD f SWEED&
RONALD % SANTORA
GLENMN G. YANIHK

PaULA F. GARRETY

JORDAM H. PECILE Dec ember 8 . 1983

(717 788 -419)1

Victor B. Vandling

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Attention: Mr. A.J. Zalé
Re: United Penn Bank v. Hartzell

No. 984 J.D. of 1983
No. 81 E.D. of 1983

Dear Mr. Zale:

Please mark the execution in the above-captioned matter
stayed (Sale scheduled for Thursday, December 15, 1983) since
the Defendants have cured the default which gave rise to the

action.
Very truly yours,
HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER
& QUINN, P.C. e
g g
la F. Garrety, Esqg.
PFG/kg

cc: John Grencavich

R E [ T —

---------
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QFFICE OF

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURY HOUSE

BLODMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA, 176815

VICTOR B. VANDLING, Sheriff

TELEPHONE: 717-784-1991

‘A. J. ZALE, Chief Depuly

JJOHHN J. B'BRIEN, DEPUTY -
LEE F. MENSINGER, DEPUTY
LINDA D. MOWERY, DEPUTY

December 14, 1983

Margaret Teitsworth -
ReDs 2
Berwick, Pa. 18603

.RE: Hartzell, Marvin & Linda

Dear Ms. Teitsworth,

This memo is to notify you that the scheduled SHERIFF'S
SALE in the above captioned case has been STAYED/ASSHGRANER by counsel for the
plaintiff. Thus the szid sale scheduled to be held December 1%, 1683°

will not be held. (Defendants have cured the default which gave rise to the action)
' .

Tax notices earlier requested and forwarded to this office
by vou are being returned. Should action be a2gain instituted 2gainst the
defendants at a later date you w:.ll s0 be informed.

I would like to express our sincere "thanlfs" for your
cooperation in this matter.

4

Very truly yours,

A. J. Zale fi
Victor B. Vandling



GFFICE OF

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUKTY

COURT HOQUSE

SLOOMEEBURG, PENNEYLVAMIA, 178152

ViCTOR B, VAHDLIHG, Sheriff ' A. J. ZALE, Chief Depuly

TELEPHONE: T17-7B4-1991 JODHN J, O'BRIEN, DEPUTY

DELBERT A. 2ULTY, DEPUTY
TRULDY A. ETOUT, CERLUTY

December 14, 1983

Faula F. Garrety, Esqg.
700 tnited Penn Bank Bldg.
¥ilkes-Barre, Pa. 18701

RE: United Penn Bank
vs

Marvin & Linda Hzrfzell
NO: 81 of 1983 E.D.

Dear Ms. Garrety,

This department is in receipt of your advisement requesting5
BESQ&M?XHEXNQEXEAZfSEXEEiiﬂ/STAY of the scheduled Sheriff's Sale in the
captioned case.

Costs incurred by the Sheriff's Department include
Docket, Levy, Service, Mileage, Advertising preparation, Postiing Property,
Henrie Printing (Sale Bills) and Press-Enterprise, Inc. {Legal Ads)} plus
Prothonotary and Recorder billings for List of Liens and CopywoTrke

Total cost incurred amounts to $292.73 Thus a refund of
$207.27 is enclosed via check made payable to you as monies returned from
the initial $500.00 advance cost deposit received at time Writ of Execution
was filed.

Very truly vyours,
-

3
e 3481, for

Victor B. Vandling



EETLAER N R T -]
GEDETGRE M SPOMRER
HOSERH A GUINAN, JR.
RICHARD M. GOLDAERG
ARYHUR L, PFICCONE
RS F'ALVELLO

LODY, JR.

v F MR LMLONE
CATiifrAD AL FALVELLD
WD W SABd,
GEIL L. COMNWAY

CHISTER F. DUDICK, JR,

Maiy LOUISE FABER
dORN P SANDERSGN
SGRBEFN AL LACH
RONALD P. SWEEDA
RONALD v. SANTORA
GLENN G, TANLE
TAULA F. GARRETY
SORCAN M. PECILE

HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

LAW QFFICES
SUITE SEVEN HUNDRED
URITEDR PENN BANK BUILDING

WILKES - BARRE, PENNA. (8701

{717) 825-2401

RETIRED

ARDREW HOURIGAN, JR.

FALYELLD LAW OFFICE BUILDING
CONYNGHAM-DRUME ROAD
BOX A 032
R.[OL SUGARLOAF, PA |IBEAZ -

177 7aa-4gl

December 8, 1983

frutor B. Vandling

Sher iff of Columb ia County
Columb ia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Attention: Mr. A.J. Zale
Re: United Penn Rank v. Hartzell

No. 984 J.D. of 1983
No. 81 E.D. of 1983

pear Mr. Zale:
Please mark the execution in the above-captioned matter
. 8tayed (Sale scheduled for Thursday, December 15, 1983) since
the Defendants have cured the default which gave rise to the
action.

Very truly yours,

HOURIGAN KLUGER, SFOHRER

QUINN P. C{///##,,ﬂq
éaﬁi;fF Garreé?fﬁg;;j7

G kg

zv:  John Grencawvich
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W /0/83

COST SHEET

/) SHERIFF'S SALE
: /
(/Mf AC/ /é-t’/‘/ /_j,qJﬂ Vs 7’"(45%2{// /"{Afl/fu’ - ,m/o,/.{,'
THURSDAY,  « Decenbew 75 795 % NO. K7 o5 165
. Fi 7
WRIT OF EXECUTION:
Judgement -~~ Principal s_3 L2 ff(
Insurance i
Interest from to
Real Estate Tax 7,
Interest from _so pg; /%3 to 12/ 57, £3
____ddys @ §_/. 40 per day Do
Attorneys' Fee Blof. 30
Total «4s $ zj: L % 7\
NITIAL PROTHONTARY COSTS: {PD. BY ATTY.)
Proth, (¥Writ $ /580
Pro., Pd. 36, 5C
Shff. V. 337ad
Judg, Fes 2. 00
Atty., Fee
Satisfaction
Total ... $ g’E‘ 5O L4 {?‘(;a
 SHERIFF'S COST OF SALE: i N
Docket & Levy $  yo.7s5
Service of Notice /0. 00
Postage ~
Posting of Sale Bills (Bidg., Office, Lobby, etc.) /500
Advertising, Sale EBills 5.80
Newspapers S.00
Mileage /2.20
Crying/Adjourn of Sale 500
Sheriff's Deed {executing & registering) g R e
Solicitorts fee
Total... $ 43-5'{ $
Press~Enterprise $_ /7 62;
Henrie Printing 372
Total ... $_2/4./¢ $
Prothonotary - List of Liens $ _re.02
Deed
Total +se § $
Recorder of Deeds, Cel. Co. —
Deed, Search, atc. Total ... §__3.¢° $
REAL ESTA T Ss
Borough/Twp. & County Taxes, 19_ $ /g/
School Taxes, District _ . C. y 19 €3 Y gl S5
Pelinquent Taxes, 19 . 19 . 19 . TOTAL AMOUNT —
Total eee $_ZFC 55 $ £ .55
SEWERAGE RENT DUE: L
Minicipality ~ for 19__ 5. $ i
TOTAL TAXES & COSTS wwwmmme= §
BUYER:
BID PRICE: § POUNDAGE §

DEED IN NAME OFs

REALTY TRANSFER TAX %

STATE STAMPS $



WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

i

UNITED PENN BANK, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
T COLIMBIA COUNTY_. PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff,
No. __984 Term IQSLJ.D.
V5,
MARVIN E. HARTZELL and No, i / Torm 19.5~2 0

LINDA R. HARTZELL, his wife,
WRIT OF EXECUTION

Defendants. (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Luzerne
TOTHE SHERIFFOF _____ CGOLUMBIA  (cQuNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following
described property (specifically described property below):

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND INCORPORATED HEREIN BY
REFERENCE.

b & = 3
i

$§ x = o
b oy .
[ X5 ) - —
|_,_: ~ —— 5
\ ]
PN | i
LW ) -

Ly o

se 8

Amount Due Incl. Interest to $3,612.98
10/12/83
Attomey's Commission (10%) $_ 361.30
TOTAL $3,974.28 . Pluscosts & in est Tom 10/12/83
T at the rate o pex. da
as endorsed. g C({t' Ay g Oty v
7 Prothonotary,Court of*('}ornmon Pleas of
U SR VR Columbia Codnty, Pennsylvania
Dated /& ~ (=55
(SEAL) By:

Deputy



ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL ARD LOT OF LAND, situate
in the Township of North Centre, County of Columbia and Commonwealth
of Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and described as follows,
to wit:--

BEGINNING at a stake, said stake being the intersecting
point between lands now or formerly of Martin and Barbara Hartman
and Paul Coleman;

THENCE along said Coleman lands, North 19 degrees West,
160 feet to a stake in line of other lands now or formerly of Paul
Coleman;

THENCE along said lands, North 75 degrees, 55 minutes East,
531.5 feet to a stake on the westerly side of a 33 foot Township
Road;

THENCE along said Township Road, South 15 degrees, 55 minutes
West, 180 feet to a stake in line of lands now or formerly of said
Hartman;

THENCE along lands now or formerly of Hartman, South 75
degrees, 55 minutes West, 430.5 feet to a point, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 2. acres of land. The above description was
taken from a draft prepared by L.G, Miller, March 13, 1971.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Marvin E. Hartzell and
Linda R. Hartzell, his wife, by deed of Linda R. Hartzell, formerly
Linda Coleman, dated January 5, 1983, and recorded January 5, 1983,
in Columbia County Deed Book 313, at page 752.

IMPROVED with a one-family residence.

KNOWN AS: R.D. #5, North Centre Township, Bloomsburg,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, 17815.

TAX CODE NO.: 11-1-12-3.



HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

By: Paula F. Garrety, Esquire ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

Identification No. 21189

LAW OFFICES

SUITE SEVEN HUNDRED
UNITED PENN BANK BUILDING
WILKES-BARRE, PENNA. 18701

{717} 825-9401

UNITED PENN BANK, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff,
CIVIL ACTION--LAW
Vs, IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
MARVIN E. HARTZELL and

)
)
)
)
)
)
LINDA R. HARTZELL, his wife, )
)
)

No. 984 of 1983 J.D.
Defendants. No. | of 1983 E.D,
NOTICE OF

SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE

TO: MARVIN E. HARTZELL and LINDA R. HARTZELL, his wife, Defendants
herein, and owners of the Real Estate hereinafter described.

NOTICE 1S HERERY GIVEN that by virtue of the above-captioned
Writ of Execution, issued under the above-captioned Judgment,
directed to the Sheriff of Columbia County, there will be exposed

to public sale, by vendue or outcry to the highest and best bidders,
the Sheriff's Office

for cash, in AL/ RIS/ IS/ //L/L/L// , Columbia County Courthouse,

Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, on Thursday » the




15th day of December |, 1983 | at 10300 5'clock, A M.,

all your right, title and interest in and ALL THAT CERTAIN piece,

prarcel or tract of land situate in the Township of North Centre,

County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, the same more

particularly described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and

incorporated herein.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in

interest that the Sheriff will, for all sales where the filing

of a schedule of distribution is required, file the said schedule

of distribution no later than thirty (30) days after the Sale,

in his office, where the same will be available for inspection

and that distriBution will be made in accordance with the schedule,

unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.
HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN
700 United Penn Bank Building
Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania 18701

VICTOR B, VANDLING, Sheriff



ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND LOT OF LAND, situate
in the Township of North Centre, County of Columbia and Commonwealth
of Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and described as follows,
to wit:--

BEGINNING at a stake, said stake being the intersecting
point between lands now or formerly of Martin and Barbara Hartman
and Paul Coleman;

THENCE along said Coleman lands, North 19 degrees West,
160 feet to a stake in line of other lands now or formerly of Paul
Coleman;

THENCE along said lands, North 75 degrees, 55 minutes East,
531.5 feet to a stake on the westerly side of a 33 foot Township
Road;

THENCE along said Township Road, South 15 degrees, 55 minutes
West, 180 feet to a stake in line of lands now or formerly of said
Hartman;

THENCE along lands now or formerly of Hartman, South 75
degrees, 55 minutes West, 430.5 feet to a point, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 2. acres of land. The above description was
taken from a draft prepared by L.G. Miller, March 13, 1971.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Marvin E. Hartzell and
Linda R. Hartzell, his wife, by deed of Linda R. Hartzell, formerly
Linda Coleman, dated January 5, 1983, and recorded January 5, 1983,
in Columbia County Deed Book 313, at page 752.

IMPROVED with a one-family residence.

KNOWN AS: R.D. #5, North Centre Township, Bloomsburg,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, 17815.

TAX CODE NO.: 11-1-12-3.



HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

By: Paula F. Garrety, Esquire ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

Identification No. 21189

LAW OFFICES

SUITE SEVEN HUNDRED
UNITED PENN BANK BUILDING
WILKES-BARRE, PENNA. 18701

{717y 825-9401

UNITED PENN BANK, ) IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
)] OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff, ) :

) CIVIL ACTION--LAW
vs. ) IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

)
MARVIN E. HARTZELL and )
LINDA R. HARTZELL, his wife, )
) No. 984 of 1983 J.D.
> No. %/ of 1983 E.D.

Defendants.

WAIVER OF TINSURANCE

AND NOW, this 2¥ day of (otebec . , 1983, the Sheriff

is hereby released from all liability to protect the property
described in the within-named execution by insurance, which
insurance is hereby waived.

HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER
& QUINN, P.C.

atila F. Garrety, Esq.
Attorney for Plaintiff




HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

By: Paula F. Garrety, Esquire ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
Identification No. 21189

LAW OFFICES

SUITE SEVEN HUNDRED
UNITED PENN BANK BUILDING
WILKES-BARRE, PENNA. 18701

(717) 825-9401

UNITED PENN BANK, ) IN THE COURT QF COMMON PLEAS
) OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff, )
) CIVII, ACTION--LAW
VS. ) IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
)
MARVIN E. HARTZELL and )
LINDA R. HARTZELL, his wife, )
)} No. 984 of 1983 J.D,
Defendants. ) No. N/ of 1983 E.D.

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sheriff levying upon ox attaching any property
under within Writ may leave some without a watchman, in custody
of whoever is found in possession, after notifying such person
of such levy or attachment, without liability on the part of
such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss,
destruction or removal of any such property before Sheriff's Sale

thereof.
HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER

& QUINN, P.C.

By: A
F. Garrety, Esq. O

Attorney for Plaintiff




State of Pennsylvania
County of Columbia } 88

Beverly J. Michael, Acting .
I, E¥XEERXBEXRINKE Recorder of Deeds, &c. in and for said County, do hereby certify that I

have carefully examined the Indices of mortgages on file in this office against

Marvin E. Hartzell and Linda R. Hartzell
and find as follows:

See photostatic copy attached,

Fee ..53:00 . In testimony whereof I have set my hand and
seal of office this 7th day of December
AD., 19 83

) M C L AQTIN
: @L«LLLLC«L/;. A / Ik e RGDER
..// '::‘.



He -1 ‘E

_ MORTCACE

TINS MORTCAGE, mude this __ 1441 day of oy e_53 H

by and hetween  ___ auarvin K, llorlzel) ond Linds e dorteell 2

{hereinafier, whether one or mere, ecatled “"Mortgaget™), and UNITED PENMN BANK. of Wilkes-Barre,
Pennsylvania, (heretnafter, with its suceessors and waigns, catled “Mortgagee”).

WIIEREAS, Mortgagor has duly  exccuted and delivered 1o Morgugee & wrilten evidence of
obligation of even date herewlth (hercinatter referred to as”\’he- “Nute”) wherein Montgagor stands held and
firmly bound wnta Mortgagee for the sum of $__A40 30,00 payments of principal and inlerest
to be mude to the Mortuugee in accordance with the terms, conditinns and interest rates provided in the
Note, which is specliically referred to heeein, snd all extensions snd renewals thereod, until the entire
indebtedness has been paid.

NOW, THEREFORE, Mortgagar, in consideration of said Note and any wother obligation of
Mortgagor 10 Morigagee, die or to become due, absolute or contingent, and for betier securing the
payment thereol, logether with Interest and all other sums recoverable, dots hereby grant, bhargein, sell
and release unto the said Mortgagee: : .

ALL THAT/THOSE CERTAIN picer(s), pareel(s) or taci{s] of iand sitvate in
Colunbl- County{s), Pernsylvanis, known as

de P PO, Rerth Contre Townrlhip {and)
Blocmebuim, LA 1708

{Addres{es) of Real Estate)
and being more particularly deseribed in Devds{s) (&atn}
(and) . Irom ands Gelemn
o ta \l:)ﬂga%nr bercin, said Decd(s) being nocorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of
I Colunbi- County(s) in Deed Book Volume(s) __ 213

) {mnd} Page(s) i (mnch) et sevy,

TOGETHER, with all bulldings, improvements, rights, privileges, additions, alterstions, reversions,
remakidbrs, rents, isies and profits thereof.
1
H PROVIDED, npen nonpayment of any stm when due under the Note or other Instrument secired
héreby sor upon noncompliance with any convenant or conditian hereof, (be entire balance of principat
afd iﬁﬁ-ml. together with an attorner’s commission of ten (10%) percent shall, at the Morigagee's option,
become due and payable. )

PROVIDED, that {f the MoHgagor causes o be peid unio the Mortgagre the aforevaid principal
sum together with all Interest wnd other sums beroming due under the aforesaid obdlgation and if the
Morigagor shall keep and perform cach covenant contained or referenced herein and in the Note, then this
Mortguge shall ccase, determine and become void,

THIS MORTGACE, shall he UNDER AND SURBJECT 1o the general povisions, evvenants,
conditions and obligalions contained In a Stipulation of Genersl Mortgage Provisions which are
incorporated by veference herein and which are tecorded In the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of

Columbin County, Peansylvanta, in Mortgage Book 149 Page
CH3 et seq. _

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Morigagor, Intending to be legally bound hereby, “has set
his/her/their hand(s} and scal(s} the day snd year first above written,

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED
IN THE PRESENCE OF;

‘%}Mbﬁ 1{_‘9 %;'Jﬂ-“-“ . ﬁm‘h ! L é”e’f’? {SEAL)

Farvin E. Jinrtrell

) »
T,fé/;;( Ny ?ﬂ// (SEAL)

Lini% H. honteell

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA}

-+

} 5
COUNTY OF Q.ém/u,, } _,*.)
On this, the ,.Qﬁzé‘ day of E,-/_ﬂn.u_.a,tg; , 10 .»EJ‘”ir EE‘“” me. the

undersigned officer, peronally appeared . )48V A & Lond ot s ' he e dd
known to me (or salislactorily proven} to he the perogls) whose name(s) isésre subscribed to the within
imstrument and amT&]ﬁ_t&t hehinfé_g;heculnd the same for the purposes therein coql.nimﬂdé"---..

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 have hereunta set my hand snd official seal. S

r 3 *
! foim
| P ?{‘(F:‘ '}‘
N -
. | (letolip CCLEL
F71-000-008 _ NOTARY pUaric ~ - 7T {IAAY.
oo S o e
BERVIT BOANL v LT S g
v 314 i 899 , My :;a,:-am:s..:;-mx.s-|e.:<; whr L5 ju

Mam s Frors,tyan g R vien ) Mano,
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The precise addvess of UNITED PENN BANK, the Mortgages, Is 18 West Market Street, Wilhes-Barre, Pennsylvania

B

Columbia 1. 41 P, ' Record
RECORDED in tha Office for Recording of Deeds in a'td for kmexute County, in the State of Pennsylvania, in MWL
Book 314 Page 93 e, : _
WITNESS my hand #nd seal of Difice this . 21st

day of January

Anno Domini, 1983




" 71 000 013 8/21/81 _ i 313 01048

SEfia

IR
MORTGAGE

THISMOR‘POAGEhmadelhis.......!.‘.'.".’."...............day of.....deouery, .. ...,
19.83., between the Mortgagor, . 8,. MARVIN. E.. HARTZELL. and.LINDA R..HARTZELL, .his wifa,--...

-Be.Pr. 234 Bloorsburs, . Penna. .. ..., (herein “Borrowee™), and the Mortgagee, . .. UYITED PENN. BANK

T e et at s eiu s atas st e s nase sy .., & COTPOTALion Organized and existing
under the Inws of ., the Uuited Staves, ol Anertica......., whose sddress is.. Wilkes+Barre, .......
'...EenusyJ..V.zmia.an.L...-.....................,......,.....Z...,.....(hercin"Lcndcr").

7 WHEREAS, Borrower is.indcbled 10 Lender in the principal sum of, TWENTY~ONE  THOUSAND . {$21.,000.00)

e e T Ty P T 777 Doltars, which indebtedness is evidenced by Borrower's note
daicd. .. Janvary......... 1933, . (herein “Note™), providing for monthly instsllments of principal and interest,
_with the bulunce of the indebledness, if not sooncr paid, due and payablc on, ?eb TUSYY...... 2003......

S A R A A st e vy

To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebiedness evidenced by the Note, with interest thereon, tPfe
payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith 10 protect the security of this
Mortgage, ahd the performance of the covenants and agreements of Bortower herein contained, and (b) the repayment
of any future advances, with interest thereon, made 1o Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein
“Futurc Advances™), Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Lender the following described property
located in the County of ..., , .Columbda ..., .......... erreneee.n., State of Pennsylvania:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND LOT OF LAND situate In the Townahip

. of North Centre, County of Columbih and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, more parti-

cularly bounded and described as followa, to~wit:

BEGINNING at a stake, said grake being the intersecting point between landse
now or formerly of Martin and Barbara Hartman and Paul Coleman:

THENCE along said Coleman lands, Norch 19 degreas West 160 feet ro a stake
in line of other lands new or formerly nf Paul Coelman;

THENCE along said landa North 75 degrees 55 minutes Fast 531.5 faet to a
stake on the westerly side of a 33 foot Township Road;

THENCE along said Township Road, South 15 degrees 55 minutes West 180 fant
to a atake in line of lands now or formerly of said Hartman;

: THENCE along lands now or formerly of Hartman, South 7% degreea 55 minutes
West 430.5 feet to a poine, the place of BECINNING.

CONTAINING 2 acres of land, The above description was taken from a draft
prepared by L. G. Miller, March 13, 1971,

wud.r-umem«...ﬂ.-..ﬁ-..?{..B.qumbarsg.?empyhzmu.J,?JBJ.S...........r&...”..........
[ Straat} hy]

seraetreserinaiiianasnnas. {bercin "Property Address™);
St ool T Code}

ToceTHER with all the improvements now or hercafler erected on the property, and all casements, righte,
Appuricnances, sents, royalties, mineral. oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all
fixtures now or hereafter attache! to the property, all of which. including replacemuents and additions thereto, s.huﬂ bc
deemed to be and remain a part of the property covened by this Mortgage; a{!d all of the !orr:going. togcthc: with said
property (of the leaschold estate if this Mortgage is on & loasehold ) are hervin reforred 1o as the © Froperty”,

Borrower coventants that Borrower is tawfully scised of the estute hereby conveyed and h’f" the right to mortgage,
grant and convey the Propersy. that the Property is uncncumbered, and that Borrm.mr will warrant and f!cf.end
generaly the title to the Property against all claimy and demands., subject to any dcclnratmn's, “:-ascmcn‘!s or restrictions
fisted in a schedule of erceptions to coverage in any title inserance pulicy insuring Lender’s interest in the Property.
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Untkoam Covinants. Borrower and Lender covenant and sgree as fotlows:

_ L Payment of Princlpsl and Interrst. liorrower shall promptiy pay when due the principal of and inlcrest on the
mlebicdnrss evrdencod by the Note, prepayment and fate charges as provided in the Note, and 1he principal of and inicrest
on any Future Advances secored by the Morigage. : .

2. Funds for Taxes ana Iasurmnce. Subject 10 applicable [aw or 10 a written waiver by Uender. Barrower shall pay
to Lender an the duy monshly stalimenis of principal and anteress are payable under the Note, unul 1the Node i paid in full,
a sum therein “Funds™) cqual to ong-twelnh of the yeuarly 1aser and ussesseients which may sitain priotity over shi
Murigape, and ground rents on the Property. if any. phus sne-iwelfth of yeatly premim mstaliments for hazard snnerance,
plus une-lwelith of yearly premiwm instalimenis for morigage mwnrance. o any, alf 31 reasonably evtimated initiatly anct from
wme fo bme by Fender on the basiv of assessmenis and by and reavonahic exlimates thereaf,

The Fumds shatl be hebd sn an matitution the depoas or accounts of which ate imurcd o guaranteed by o Federal or
slate apency Gincluding Lender of Tender 1s such an instition). § ender shail apply the Funds to pay waid tanes, assessments,
tnsurance prereurms and ground reniv. §ender may not charge tor vo holding snd spplying the Funds, analysing sasd sccount,
or venfying and comping wad assewanenty and bills, unicws §Tender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and apphicahie law
permits { ender o make wich a charge. Norrower and Lemier may ugree w witing at the line of gxgoution of ths -
Mmf_gas‘c that interest on the Funds shali be pund to Horrower, and waless such agreement is made or applicable law
Fequires spch intesest to be paid, Lender shall not be required 10 pay Horrower any interest or eatnings on the Funds. Lender
shall give to Borrawer, wilhout charge, an annwal accounting of the ‘unds showing crediny mnd debits 10 the Funds and the
purpose fof which each debil to e Funds was made. The Fundy are pledged as additional securnity for the sums sxured -
hy this Marigage,

17 1he amount of the Funds held by { emder, 1ogether with the fulure monthly indaliments of Funds payable prior to -
the due dates of Laxes, assessments, imairance preouuan wnd gisund rents, shatl exceed the amount reguired 10 pay tad fases,
assessments, insurance premiinmy and ground rents as they lal due, such encess shall be, &t Borrower's option, either
prompliy repaid 1o Borrower or credited (o Borrower on monibly anstaliments of Funde, [f the amouni of the Funds
heid by Lender shall not be suflicient 10 pay fascs, assesaments, wsurance premsums and ground renis as they fall due,

Horrower shatl pay to Lender any amount necessary 10 make up the deficicny within 30 days from the date nolice is mailed
by Lender v Borcower reguesting payment therew,

Upon paymeat in full of oll surns sccured by this Moerigage, Lender shall promptly refend to Borrower any Funds

held by .ender. I nder paragraph 18 hereol the Properly i sold or the Properly s otherwise acquired by | eoder, Lender
shall apply, ne later than unmediately prior o the salc of the Propeny or its acquivition by {ender, any Funds held by
Leader a1 the fime of application as & credit against the sums secured by 1thie Morigage. '
. 3. Application of Payments. Unleas apphicable law peavides atherwive, ail payments received by Lender under the
{ Note amd paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applicd by Lender first in payment of amounis payable 10 Lender by Borrower
i nader paragraph 2 hereod, then 10 intcrost payable on the Note, then 1o the principal of 1he Note, and then to interes and
: prncipzl on any Foture Advances.

4. Chergey; Liens. Barrower shall pay all taves, asscssmients and other charges, fines and impositions atinbutable to
the Property which may attain & priarity over this Morigage, and jeaschold payments or ground renis, if any, in the manper
provided unader ppeagriph 1 hereof or, of not pad e sisch manner, by Borrower making payment, when duc, direcily fo the
: payee thereof, Borrower shall prompily formish to Lender sli notices of amounts due under thi paragraph, and in the event
forrower shali make payment diectly, Horeower shall prompily furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments.

Borrower shalj prompily discharge any hicn which has priordy aver this Morigage; provided, thar Borrower shall not be

requted 1o diwcharge any such ben v Jong a1 Borsower shall xgeee in wnbing 1o the payment of the ohligation secured by

such hen in a manner acceptable to Lénder, or <hall in good faith cantest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in, -
kegal provecdingy which wperate to prevent the enforcement of the hen or forfenure of the Propeny or any part thereof.

" r— 5. Hazard Insurance, Borrowes shall keep the improvements now existing or herealter erccicd on the Properiy imured

agamnst lovs by fire, huzardy inclided within the term “extended voverage”, and such other hazards av Lender may requnre

— and i siech amaounes and for such periods as Lender may require; provided, that Lender shall pot require that the amount of

e o such coverage execed that amown of coverage reguired 10 pay the sunn weured by thy Moriguge.

The stsurance carnier providing the insurance shall be chonen by Borrower subject 10 approval by Lender; provided,
that such approval shali not be onteawnably withheld. Alf premuems on insurance policies shall be paid in the manner
provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, of not padd in such manner, by Borrower makeng payment, when due, directly to the
INLUEANCE Carfict.

All insurance policies and repewals Lhereol shall he in form acceprable 10 §.ender and shall include a siandand morgage
clause in favor of and in form acceptable 10 Lendee. Lender shali have the right to hold the policies and rencwals thereof,
ani Borrowee shalt promprly furnish e Lender all rencwal potices and atl receipts of paid premiums. In the event of kns, -
ﬂﬂm‘wﬂ shall give prampt netce to the smurance carncy and Lender. Lender may make proaf of loss if ot made prom sty :

¥ Boriower,

Urlew Lender and Borrower otherwre agroe in wiliag, insurance procecds shalt be applied to restaration of repair of
the Property Jdamaged, provaded siwh pestorabion of tepair 5 economwally feauble snd the wouwsity of thin Mortgage n
ook theeehry impared. W such restorntion or separ 15 ook coononacally Feanshie of 1f the wecunity of thr Morigage wonid
he mnparred. the isurance proceeds shali be apphicd 10 the sums secured by this Mortgage, wath (he excoss, il any, pasd
i Boroower I the Properiy s ahandoncd by Baortower, of 18 Borrowet (asds 10 respoed fo  epder within 36 days froen che
daie it o raiod by Lemsder 1o Borrower that the tisuraoce carree offenn 1o sctide o clinm fow swsance benefirg, Lepder
™ oauthonzed o cotlewt and apply the imuramt proccod At Lommbet s optecn gither t0 Tesoraton oF fepasr of i Projeny
Of 80 3 he Sumn socaaread by this Mortgags

Lonigss bender and Birrowmer ouherwive 3zree in wrding, any sach applaatron of proceeds 5o poencipal «hall s oviend
oF pestpone ihe due dalt of 1he monthiy instaiimenin feformed o an paragraphs |oamd 2 Meroof of change v amwoon af
such instaliments. 1l under paragraph 8 heceel the Property i acyuired by Lemder, ail right, Lile and ternt of Boooeer
in and la angompsurance policas and v and to it procands thereu! resuling fram damage to the Propeny pror w the sake
or acquinition shall pass to Lender 1o the exieat of the suns secuted by tha Mortgage smmediatcly por o such walc o
BCyitiniton,

6. Presersation aad Mainlennnce of Properiy; Leascholds; Condominivmmy; Planned Usit Devclopmeain, Borrower
shali keep the Property in good repair snd shall not commit wasle oF permet impairment or Jdeierioration of the Property
and shatl comply with the pravisions of any lease 1f this Mortgsge mw on a leaschold. If this Mongage n on & unit in 3
vondominium or a planned urit development, Borrower shali pertorm st of Borrower’s ohhgatnom under the declaraion
of covenanls crealing or governmg the condeminium or plunned vt development, the by-laws and regulations of (e
condomimum or planned unit development, and comlitvent documents. If a condominium or planned wnit devetopment
rider a5 executed by Borrower and recorded topether wih this Mortgage, the covenants and agreementy of such mder
shall be incorporated into and shall amend and wuppicment the covenants and sgreementa of this Morigage as if the rider
wcre a part hereol. :

7. Protection of Lenders Security. I Bomower fails o perform the covensntr and agrecments contrined 10 this
Morigage, or if any action or procecding v commenced which materialiy affects Lender's antersul in the Property,
including, but not limiled 1o, eminent domain, isolvency, code enforcemend, ar armngements o prceedings involving
bankrupt or decedenl, then Lender at Lender's oplion, upon notice to Borrower, may maks such appearances, drsburse such
surmy and take such sclion as is pecewary to prolect Lender’s ineerest, inchiding, bul not limited 1o, disbumemen of
reasonable aliorncy’s fees and eniry upon the Property (o make repain, H Lender required morigage imurance as a
condition of making the loan secured by thu Mortgage, Borrower shall pay the premiums required te maintain such
insurance in effect unlil such lme as the requircment for such insurance lorminates in accordance with Borvowse's and
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Lender's written agreement or applicable law, Borrower shall pay the amount of all morigage insurance premiums in the
manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursant 1o this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional
indebredness of Borrower secured: by this Morigage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terrms of payment, such
amounts shall be payahle upon notice from Lendor to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall hear interest from the
date of dishursament at the rate payable from time to lime on owtstanding principal under the Note unless payment of
interest at such fate would be contrary to applicable taw, im which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rare
permissible under applicable law, Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shalt require Lender to incur any expense or take
any sction hercunder, ]

8. fnspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable enlries upon and inspectiom of the Propeny, provided
that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior ta any such inspection specifying ressonable cause therefor related to Lendera
miterest in the Property, E
" 8. Coademnation, The proceeds of any award or chyim for demages. direct or consequential, in connection with my
sobdemmution of ather taking of the Propeny, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are herehy assigaed
. and stal{ be paid to Lender.

In the €vent of a total taking of the Property, the procecds shall be spplied 1o the sums secured by this Mortgage,
with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of » partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender
otherwite agree in writing. there shall be applicd to the sums secured by this Mortgage wweh proportion of the proceeds
as 1 equal te that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Mongage immediately prior 1o the date of
taking bears 10 the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with (e balance of the procecds
paid to Barrower,

If the Property is abandoned by Bomower, or if, after notice by Lender 1o Borrower that the condemnor offets to make
an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is
maled, Lender bs suthorized 1o collect and apply the procecds, st Lender's option, eithet to restoration or repair of the
Froperty or to the surm secured by this Mortgage. )

Unlews Lender and Borrower otherwite agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend
of peatpone the due date of the monthly installments referred (o in parngraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of
such installments.

13. Borrower Not Released, Extention of the time for payment or modification of smortization of the sums secured
by thes Mortzage granied by Lender to ANy Juccesor in interest of Borrower shall not operate 1o relense, in any manner,
the hahilty of the original Borrower and Borrower's wiccessons an interest.  Lender shall not be required to commence

. procecdings againat such successor or refuse to enend bme for payment or oitherwise modifly amortization of the sums
secured by this Mortgage by reason af sny demand made by the eriginal Borrower and Barrower's succewors inn interest,
1L Forbearance by Leader Not a Walver. Any forbearance by Lender in exerciving any right or remedy hereunder, or
otherwae aflorded by applicahle law, shall not be & waiver of or preclude the exercite of any such right or remedy,
The procurement of insurance or the payment of 1aves or ather liens or charges by Lender shatl not be & waiver of Lender's
right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Mongage, .

1Z. Remedies Comulative, All remedies provided in this Mortgage are distingt and cumulative to any other right or
remedy under this Mortpage or affarded by law or cquity, and may he exercived concurrently, independently or wceessively,

1), Successory and Asslgns Bound: Jolst and Several Liabitity; Capth The co ts ond agreements hergin
contained shall hind, and the right hereunder shall inure 10, the respective successors and stsigny of Lender and Barrower,
subject to the prosiuom of parsgraph 17 hereof. Al covenants and agreemenis of Borrower shall be joint and several.
The captions and headings of the paragraphs of thiv Mortgage are for convenience only and are nat to be used 10
interpret of define the proviions hereof,

14. Notice. Excepe for any notice required under applicable faw (0 be given in anather manner, (&} any notice to
Borrower provided for in this Morigage shall be given by maiting such notice by certifted mai! addressed 10 Borrower at
the Property Address or st wuch other address as Borrower may designate by nolice 1o Lender as provided herein, and
th) any potice 1o Lender shall be given by certified marl, retumn receipt sequesied, 1o Lender's address stated hercin or to
such other address a3 Lender may designate by notice o Borrower as provided heetin, Any notice provided for in this
Mortgage shall te deemed 10 have been given 1o Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated hereein,

15. Unifprm Mortpage; Governing Law: Severability. This form of mongage combines uniform covensnts for natippal
e andd non-ukiform covenants with hmited variations by jpursdcrion 10 comtitute a uniform SCCUNTY instrument covering
real property. This Mortgage shall be governed hy the law of the jurisdinion in which the Property 1s located. In the
event that any provivon or clause of thit Mongage or the Note conflicts with applicable Jaw, such conflct shal! not affect
other pravivons of this Mortgage of the Note which can be pven effect withour the conflicting provision, and to this
erd the prosisions of the Mortgage and the Note are declared 1o be wverable,

14. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be Furnihed a canformed copy of the Note and of this Morigage at the time
of exccuron or after revardation hereof,

17. Transfer of the Property; Assumptlon. If afl or any part of the Propesty of an interest thesein is sold or tramferred
by Barrower without Leaders PHIF wrillen coment, excluding 14} the creation of a hen or encumbrance subordinate 10
thes Mottgape. (b the crestion of a purchasve money scurity anterest for houschol! appliances, () 3 Lransfer by devise,
dewerit of by opcrahon of liw upon the Jeath of a mnnt fenant or (b the grant of any feasehald interest of three years or less
fol contuning an ophon to purchase, Lemder may, at Lenders optron,” declare all the sums secured ty this Morgage 10 be
immediately due and payable. Lender shalf have warved wnh opleen 10 accelerate il pror to the sale of transfer, Lender
and the persen 10 whom the Property is 1o be sold or Transferred reach agreement e wiiting that the credit of such person
s satfactory ta Lender and that the interest payabie on the sums woured by this Murtgage shall be at such rate as Lender
shall request. I Lender has waived the epiin to accelerate provided i this parageaph 17, and il Borrower’s successor m
interest has exccuted a wrelles assumphion sgreciment aceepted in writng by Lender, ender shali retease Borrower from afi
chligationy umder this Mortgage snd the Note,

If Lender exercises uh option 1o accelerate, Lender shalt mard Borrower notice of accelerstion in accordance with
paragraph 14 hereol. Such ootice shall provide a peood of not ks than 30 days frem the date the notice is mailed withip
whech Borrower may pay the sums declared due. H Barrower faels 1o Pay such sums prior to the expiratcon of such pened,
Lender may, wathout further notice or demand an Horruwer, snvoke any remedies permmitted by paragraph (8 hereof,

Nov - Usironw Covinants. Borrower amd Lenader fusther covenamt and agrec 24 foliomws:

'8, Acceleestion; Remedies. 1U'pon Borrower™s bresch of any covraant or anreement of Botrower ha thiv Mortgage,
o buding the covennnts To pry when dur any sums secured by thhs Martgage, Lender prine o sccelerstion shall mail potice
to Rerrowrer ms provided by applicabie taw specifyimg: (13 the bresch: (1) the aclion regulred to cure woch breach; (1)  date,
mof s then 20 davs From the dale the nolce s mailed 1o Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and 14} that
Faitare 1o cume vuch beomh va o Bbefore the date specified in ke potice mav mesal in scoelerstion ol The vy wrcuecd By
thes Meripage, forrcioure by fudicial procecding mad sale of the Property. The notice ahall further inform Boyrower ot
The Fiz™t 1o reiomstaie afier scoeiorsthon and the right fo mvsert in the forechavare provecding ihe Bon-ctintencr of & delfaali or
¥ ofiver delexve of Borroner 1o srctlcration and forvchnure, I ihe berach b pot cured on ur belore the date specifled
in the notice, Lender st Lender's aption may declare wll of the sums secured By this Mortgage o be immcdiniely due and
parvahle without further demand and may foreclose thiv Murtgage by judicial procerding, Lender shall be entiited 1o
collect dm such procecding sl expenses of foreclosure, Including, but pot Tosired 10, ressonable attorney's fees, and costy of
dotumentary evidence, abatrach nnd tile repaets.

19. Borrower's Rizhi to Reinstaie. Notwithuanding Lender's accelerabion of the wums segtived by thit Mortgage,
Borzower shall have the night 1o have any proccedings bugun by Lender to enforue this Mortgage siscontinued at any tlime
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powr ta al feast aoe hour prior 1o the commwencenent of hudding af a sherds sale or other sade pursuant 1o thes Mongage
H. fay Borrower pays Lender all sums whivh would be thes due ander the Mortgage. the Note and notes secuning Future
Adlvaaces, (f any. bad on accelerabion ocourred: th Booower cuees wll hreaches of any other covenants or #ErCemenls
ol Borrower contaimed an this Moitgage, tch Borrower pays all reasonchie eapenves incurred by Leoder an. enforgeng the
venants and agrecieniy of Borrower comtained i 1his Mortgage and in caforang Lender's remedics as provided s
Fatuptoph 35 hereol, iwhiding, bt nol iavted e, reassnable attorney s fees: and Hil) Boreower tahes such action an Lender
My reasonably feqnre o asiere that the len ol this Muortgape, | onder's interesd i the Property and Burrgwer's obligaron
ur pay the summ sevored by this Morigage shall conlmoe wnimpired  Upon wuch payment and cure by Borrower, 1his
Moripage and the chhgations soomed berchy shall reayaen i full force and offeet as ol po acceleration had occured.

20. Awsipnmeat of Renin; Appointment of Recelver; Lender in Povvewdoa, As addilional soowmty hereumsber, Borrower
beiehy assigny it bender the mends ol the Properiy. prvaded that Borrower shall, preor 1o accclerative under paragraph 18
herend ar abundonment of the Property, have the night 1o collegl amd relam ssch renis as they hevome due and payable.

Lipon aceeleration under paragraph FR bereal o abamdunnwnt of Ihe Property, | ender, in peron. by agenal of by
pbally appomted recever, shall be cattled o cnter spon, take pecsaon of and manage 1the Propery and o collect
the reniy o 1he Propeny inchisding those pas die. All reots eollected by Lender or the receiver shall he appived Ard to
paymesal of the coniy of management of the Property and collection of rents, inchding, hat Aot Iimied te. recaver’s fees,
premouni, an receiver’s bonds and reasonahle attorncy’s {ees, and then o the woms swcured by this Morigage. Lender and
the seeeiver shall be liable 10 account only for thow rents sctually received.

21. Future Advances. Upon reguest of Botrower, [eoder, at Leador's oplion prior 16 release of Jhis Mortgage, may
make Fulure Advances 10 Burrower. Such Fulure Advances, with intercs thereon, shall be weured by this Mantgage when
evilenced by promissory notes stating that sasd notos are seonred herehy, At no ime shall the prinaipal amount of the )
indebiedness woured by this Mungage, not inciuding sums advanced in sccordunce herewith to prowet the security of tha
Mourigage. exceed the onginal amount of the Note. . ’

22. Rebease. Upon payment of all sums securcd by this Morigage, Lemder whall dincharge thiv Morigage. witnout
charge 1o Horrower.  Borrower shall pay sl couts of recondation, if any.

23. Pwrchase Money Mortgage. If all or part of the sums securcd by this Morgage are kent 1o Borrower 10 soquire
e 10 the Property, this Moriguge i bereby doclared o be u purchase money mortgage.

IN WITNESS WHERED?, Bortower has excculted this Morigage.

Wilncsses:

NI~ y “ 2 4
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PR \ Maryin E. Hartzell e
f ‘v.
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F AhAd s s s s v s e n v s
ALinda R, Hartzeil

T
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, . ..., WLUMBIA e, County 13
/ '
On this, the. . £ 55E A dayol. iune.. ... Ldanvary. .. ... 1982, ., before me, . .. .A.Norary Bublic

ressrrasaannsessaeas the undersigned officer, pcrsonally appearcd. . Marvin E. Uarrzell.and Linda.
<--BeHartzall, ki wdfo, v iiiiiiiaiii i e ee L knOWR 10 me (o satisfacionly

proven) 1o be Lhe person . 8 .whose name. 8. .ATS. ... subscribed 1o the within instrument and acknowledped that
sernaaes .. cekocuted the same (or the purposcs hercin contained. '
In WITNESS WHEREOP, } hercunio set my hand and official seal,

. g /) "'.-' ‘ >
My Commiation expires: 5:"”"‘"‘"’"').’& . /ﬂ,ﬂ‘z({:, s R
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Thia of Officer Ty

(0nas Buietn Tiis Lisvs Ruuarved For |aswer gowl Mmooy

Recorded in Columbia County
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o« L ﬁ;! o Record Book 313,page 1018 on
- .
LN o January 14,1983 et 1:39 p.m.
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© SHERIFF'S SALE
By virtue of o Wril of
, Execution Ng. 81 of 1983,
i issued out of the Court
of Common Pleos of Col-
+ umbia County, directed
to me, there will be

Hartzell Sherii
5 176.93 i

exactly as printeda ar
newspaper in whic’ 4
Press-Enterprise #
that all of the 4
publication av g

neit.
and a
., place,

{Notary P

My Commission .

MATTHEW & CHist !
BLOOMSBURG ).

MY COMMISSION, | s
) Membar Pennven o L
..... , 1 hereby certify that the advertisin

. . . . for publishing the foregoing notice, an
affidav,.

CIMPROVED W A8 i5al-

exposed to public sole,
b .

11':'9 highest and best bid-
tars, fof cash,

vendue or outcry to

_in_the
-iff's Office, Colum-
Court House,

i “ant
e s z;urg. Columbia

ansylvania,

. ftitle cmﬂl
the Defend-

Yo .
CERTAIN piece,
S ond ot of lond
& in the Township
Aorth Centre, County
; Columbia and Com-

" onwealth of - Pennsyl-
."vonie, ‘mare perticularly
bound :
as follows, to-wils :
BEGINNING at -q._s‘iuke, )
. said stake -being the

intersecting . point

‘between “londs’ now

ed and described

-or
formerly of Martin an
Barbora Horimaon 90
Foul Colemon:

THENCE olong said Cole-

man :lands,” North 19

T

family residence.: -

- KNOWN .as: RD 5, North

Centre - Township,

. Bloomsburg, Columbia
r _County,

Pennsylvanio

17815, .
13-1-12-3.

TAX CODE NG

ond par-
. that the
oil soies
where the filing- of ©
schadule of distribution
is required, file the said
schedule of distribution
ne loter than thirty (30}
doys ofter the Sore_ in
his oifice, where the
same will be ovailable

ter inspection ond that

distribution wil! be made
in accordance with the
schedule, unless excep-
tions are filed thereioc
within ten {10) doys
thereafter. - - :

“ SEIZED AND TAKEN into :

execution af the suit of
United Penn Bank wvs.
Morvin -E. Hartzell and
Linda R. Hartzeli, his
wife. .

Victor B Vandiin

Sheriff o

Cotumbia County
Hourigan, Kluger,
Spohrer ond Quinn

. 700 United Penn

Bank Building
Wilkes-Barre Pa 18701




No.

V5.

TERM p
SESS. 15 ... }
{

R S

]

By

To

5 OTMSBURG, PA,

December 5

1983

SHERIFF

FREDERICH §. PETERSON, Dr.

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK ©3% THE COURTS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

List of Liens - Marvin E. & Linda R. Hartzeil

$10

00




LIST OF LIENS

VETrsus

Marvin E. Hartzell & Linda R. Hartzell

VERSUS
MARVIN E. HARTZELL & LINDA R. HARTZELL

Real Debt ..... . ... . ............. I8 39974{28

Judgment enfered ... . i

Date of Lien .. ........ OCtOber24: 1983

Nature of Lien .......

Real Debt

|

Interest from ... ... ................ [t lovenn,
Commission . ....... ... .. ... ....... [ I
Cosls ... ... . . . [l |t

Judgment entered ... ... ... L. e

Date of Lien ... .. e e

5 O 1 7 Term, 19. ... ..

Judgment entered .. ... .. L e

Date of Lien ... e e

No. . .....oooooof oo oo ... Term, 19 ... ..
Real Debt ... .. ... ... ... ... (% ........ b
Interest from ................. ... ... | | [P
Commission ......... ... ... .. . ... [ [

| PP

Judgment entered .. ... .. ... ... e

Date of Lien ... . et

No. ... .. 0f oo Term, 18 .. ...

Judgment entered . ... ... .

Date of Lien .. .. . .. i,




By

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA S8:

Paul. R, Eyerly. LII bein
yerly. , g duly sworn accory
and says that Press-Enterprise is a'newspaper of general circulation with

and place of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bioomsburg, County of ( ¢

of Pennsylvania, and was established on the

‘ , 1st day of March, 1902, and |
daily (except Sundays and Legal Holidays) continuously in said Town, Couw
the dgte of 1t_s establishment; that hereto attached is a copy ;)f th
advertiserment in the above entitled proceeding which appeared in the issue

exactly as Printeq and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and
newspaper in }N‘hlch lelgal advertisement or notice was published; that neitl
Press-E.nterprise are interested in the subject matter of said notice and a

that all of the allegations in the foregoin .
. state
publication are true. going ment as to time, place,

. \ ) 'J:r N Lo .
\ O <
...... \\U\”\\K“ \\ LT
-7 s . g
Sworn and subscribed to before me this . . .. 7"%{ . day of »45/2 ’j

{Notary P

My Commission .

MATTHEW »+ imidtt o
BLOOMSBURL o0,

MY COMMISSIOn i

Membat Pespie, ..

Andnow, . ...........

charges amounting to $ . . . . .. ..
affidavit have been paid in full.

A | hex:eby certify that the advertising
for publishing the foregoing notice, anc

BEGINNING o

SHERIFF'S SALE
virtue of a Wit of
Execution No. 81 of 1983,
issped out of the Court
of Common Pleas of Col-
wmbio County, directed
to me, there will be
exposed o public sale,
by vendue or outcey to
the highest and best bid-
ders, for cash, in the
¢heriff's Office, Calum-
bio County Court House,
in Bloomsburg, Columbia
County, Pennsylvonia,
on:

Thurs., Dec 11,1983

at 10:00 o'clock a.m.
i the right title and
interest ol the Defend-
ants in and to:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece,

parcel and lot of lan
situate in the Township
of North Centre, County
of Columbia and Com-
monwealth of - Pernsyl-
vania, more particularly
bounded ond described
as follows, to-wit: -

t o stake,
soid stake being the
intersecting point
between londs now of
tormerly of Martin and
garbara Hartman an
Paul Coleman;

THENCE along said Cole-
man lands, - Morth 39

family residence.
KNOWN as: RD 5, North

- Centre Township,

~ Bloemsburg, Columbio

* County, Pennsylvania
17815, i

TAX CODE NOg: 12-1-12-3.
NOTICE 5 HEREBY GIVEN

- to all claimargs and par-

fies in interedt, that the
Sheriff will, f&r ail sales
where the filing of a
schedule of distribution
is required, file the soid
schedule of distribution
no. later than thicty (30)
doys after the Sale, in
his office, where the
sama will be ‘available
for inspection and thot
distribution will be made
in accordance with the
schedule, unless excep-
tions are filed therelo
within ten (10} days
thereatter.

"' SEiZED AND TAKEN into

execution at the suwit of
United Penn Bank wvs.
Marvin E. Harizell and
Linda R. Hartzell, his
wife '
Victar B Vandlin
sheriff o
Columbia County
Hourigan, Kluger,
Spohrer and Quinn
700 United Penn
Bank Building
Wilkes-Barre Pa 18701



OFFIEE OF

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT HOUSE
BLOOMEBURD, PENNSYLVANIA, 17815

VICTOR B. VANDLING, Sheriff A.J. ZALE, Chief Depuly

F17-Ta4-19921 JOHN J. D'BRIEN, DERUTY
LEE F. MENSINGER, DEPUTY
LINDA D. MOWERY, DEPUTY

TELEPHOMNE:

United FPenn Banx

Marvin B Hart e IN THE COURT OF COMMON
L?fgln ﬁartﬁe}l and PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
inda R. Hartzell COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA.

NO. 81 of 1983ED.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

" POSTING OF PROPERTY

November 14, 1983 at 2:30 PM, » posted a copy of the
SHERIFF'S SALE bill on the property of Marvin E. Hartzell and Linda R
Hartzell RD#5 N. Center Twp. Bloomsburg, Penna. 17815

Columbia County, Pennsylvania. Said posting performed by Columbia
County Deputy Sheriff John J O'Brien c . ‘

Sp Answers:

e
I . T ‘- I
ol JCEN

Jophn J O'Brien

eputy Sﬁgriff

Victor B. Bandling
Sheriff, Col. Co.

Sworn and subscribed before me this
15th day of November 1983

Frederick J. Peterson, Prothonotary
Columbia County, Pennsylvania



OFFICE OF

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT HOUSE

BELOOMSEURGE, PENNSYLVANIA, 170156

VICTOR B. VARDLIKG, Sheriff A.J. ZALE, Chiet Deputy

TELEPHENE: 717-7854-1991 JOHMN J. O'BRIEN, BEPBTY
LEE F. MENBINGER, REPUTY
LINDA D, MOWERY, DEPUTY

United Penn Bank

V5

. IN THE COURT OF COMMON
Marvin E. Hartzell & Linda R, Hartzell h/w

PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA.

NO6. 81 of 1983
WRIT OF EXECUTION

SERVICE ON  Linda R. Hartzell

ON_ October. 28, 1283 at_ 1200 noon ' , a true and

attested copy of the within Writ of Execution and a true copy of the
Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate was served on the defendant,

Linda R. Hartrell at_R.D. # &5, Bloomshurg, PA her home

by Delbert Doty & John J. O'Brien
Service was made by personally handing said Writ of Execution and
Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate to the defendant.

So Answers:
i) €00
John JI. O'Brier

Deputy Shériff/

VI Voraliriy

Victor B, Vandling
Sheriff Ceolumbia Co.

Sworn and subscribed before me
this 28 th day of Qctober
19 83

Frederick J. Peterson
Prothonotary, Columbia County, Pa.



OFFICE QF

SHERIFF OF GOLUIMBIA COUNTY

COURT RHalsEe

BLOCOMEGURGE, PENNIYLVANIA, 17815

VIGTOR B. VARDLING, Sheriff A. J. ZALE, Chief Depuly

TELEPHONE: 717-7B84-1991 JOHN J. D*BRIEM, DEPUTY

LEE F. MENEINGER, DERPUTY
LINDA D, MOWERY, RDEPUTY

United Penn Bank

VS IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF COLUMBIA  COUNTY
Marvin E, Hartzell & Linda R, Hartzell h/w COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA.

NO. 81 of 1983 E.D.
WRIT OF EXECUTION

SERVICE ON Marvin E, HMartzell

oN O<tober 28, 1983 at4:10 P.M, ., a true and

attested copy of the within Writ of Execution and a true copy of the
Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate was served on the defendant,

Marvin E. Hartzell at__ Sheriff's Office

by Delbert Doty
Service was made by personally handing said Writ of Execution and

Notice of Bheriff's Sale of Real Estate to the defendant.

So Anpnswers:

! ‘i - T o
elhert Dot

Deputy Sheriff

> ore B \JMc&lm%

Victor B. Vandling
Sheriff Columbia Co.

Sworn and subscribed before me
this 31lst day of Octagber
19 83

Frederick J. Peterson .
Prothonotary, Columbia County, Pa.



Copies to:

Hernrie Printing. 10/25/83
. <" P-E, Legal Ads, Wed., 11/23, 11/30 & 12/7/83. Affidavit requested.
o- % Margaret Teitsworth, Tax Collector.

SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution, No. *ﬁf of 1983,
issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County,
directed to me, there will be exposed to public sale, by vendue

or outcry to the highest and best bidders, for cash, in €404 th
Sheriffrts Qffice

XSS MLL/////// , Columbia County Courthouse, in Bloomsburg,

Columbia County, Pennsylvania, on _ THUR3DAY , the 15th day
of  DECEMZER , 1983, at _ 19309 or'clock, A .M., all the right,

title and interest of the Defendants in and to:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND LOT OF LAND, situate
in the Township of North Centre, County of Columbia and Commonwealth
of Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and described as follows,
to wit;~~

BEGINNING at a stake, said stake being the intersecting
point between lands now or formerly of Martin and Barbara Hartman
and Paul Coleman;

THENCE along said Coleman lands, North 19 degrees West,
160 feet to a stake in line of other lands now or formerly of Paul
Coleman;

THENCE along said lands, North 75 degrees, 55 minutes East,
531.5 feet to a stake on the westerly side of a 33 foot Township
Road;

THENCE along said Township Road, South 15 degrees, 55 minutes
West, 180 feet to a stake in line of lands now or formerly of said
Hartman;

THENCE along lands now or formerly of Hartman, South 75
degrees, 55 minutes West, 430.5 feet to a point, the place of
beginning.

CONTAINING 2. acres of land. The above description was
taken from a draft prepared by L.G. Miller, March 13, 1971.



BEING the same premises conveyed to Marvin E. Hartzell and
Linda R. Hartzell, his wife, by deed of Linda R. Hartzell, formerly
Linda Coleman, dated January 5, 1983, and recorded January 5, 1983,
in Columbia County Deed Book 313, at page 752.

IMPROVED with a one-family residence.

KNOWN as: R.D. #5, North Centre Township, Bloomsburg,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, 17815.

TAX CODE NO.: 11-1-12-3.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in
interest, that the Sheriff will, for all sales where the filing
of a schedule of distribution is required, file the said schedule
of distribution no later than thirty (30) days after the Sale,
in his office, where the same will be available for inspection
and that distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule,
unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.
SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of United Penn

Bank v. Marvin E. Hartzell and Linda R. Hartzell, his wife.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN
700 United Penn Bank Building
Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania 18701



SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION

By wvirtue of a Writ of Execution, No. é%( of 1983,
issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County,
directed to me, there will be exposed to public sale, by wvendue
or outcry to the highest and best bidders, for cash, in €ourt A<

:égg;iggiJ?fEEf:, Columbia County Courthouse, in Bloomsburg,

e s, -
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, on ‘hvescldy , the 5 day

of Fopoem be , 1983, at s¢-ec’ o'clock, 4 ..M., all the right,

title and interest of the Defendants in and to:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND LOT OF LAND, situate
in the Township of North Centre, County of Columbia and Commonwealth
of Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and described as follows,
to wit:--

BEGINNING at a stake, said stake being the intersecting
point between lands now or formerly of Martin and Barbara Hartman
and Paul Coleman;

THENCE along said Coleman lands, North 19 degrees West,
160 feet to a stake in line of other lands now or formerly of Paul
Coleman;

THEENCE along said lands, North 75 degrees, 35 minutes East,
531.5 feet to a stake on the westerly side of a 33 foot Township
Road;

THENCE along said Township Road, South 15 degrees, 55 minutes
West, 180 feet to a stake in line of lands now or formerly of said
Hartman;

THENCE along lands now or formerly of Hartman, South 75
degrees, 55 minutes West, 430.5 feet to a point, the place of
beginning.

CONTAINING 2. acres of land. The above description was
taken from a draft prepared by L.G. Miller, March 13, 1971.



BEING the same premises conveyed to Marvin E. Hartzell and
Linda R. Hartzell, his wife, by deed of Linda R. Hartzell, formerly
Linda Coleman, dated January 5, 1983, and recorded January 3, 1983,
in Columbia County Deed Book 313, at page 752.

IMPROVED with a one-family residence.

KNOWN as: R.D. #5, North Centre Township,'Bloomsburg,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, 17815.

TAX CODE NO.: 11-1-12-3.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in

interest, that the Sheriff will, for all sales where the filing

of

a schedule of distribution is required, file the said schedule
of distribution no later than thirty (30) days after the Sale,

in his office, where the same will be available for inspection

and that distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule,
unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.

SETIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of United Penn

Bank v. Marvin E. Hartzell and Linda R. Hartzell, his wife.

SHERIFF QF COLUMBIA COUNTY

HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN
700 United Penn Bank Building
Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania 18701

[
]



